

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (GCA) No. 4 of 2024

State of Manipur

Applicant

Vs.

Ningthoujam Khamba Singh

Respondent

With

MC (GCA) No. 3 of 2024

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

16.05.2024

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned PP, appears on behalf of the State.

Mr. N. Gautam, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent,
and prays for time to obtain instructions.

Re-notify on 13.06.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet