

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(GCA) No. 4 of 2024 with
MC(GCA) No. 3 of 2024**

State of Manipur

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Ningthoujam Khamba Singh

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

20.08.2025

- [1] Present Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned PP for the State.
- [2] In terms of the affidavit dated 22.04.2024, service to the sole respondent is complete by dasti service on 24.04.2024.
- [3] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned PP, submits that she may be given two weeks' time to verify whether dasti service is properly executed on the respondent.
- [4] List this case on 17.09.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring