

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(GCA) No. 4 of 2024 with  
MC(GCA) No. 3 of 2024**

State of Manipur

*.....Applicant/s*

- Versus -

Ningthoujam Khamba Singh

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**09.03.2026**

[1] Present Mr. Kh. Athouba, learned PP for the State applicant.

[2] Registry is to verify whether notice to the sole respondent was served on 10.11.2025 as reflected in page 45 of the file of MC(GCA) No. 4 of 2024.

[3] List this case on 04.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*